

X
SLP(C)No. 17091 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17091/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2001 in SBCSA 155/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GOKUL CHAND @ GULSHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALLABH SINGH MEHTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

We are not inclined to interfere with the matter.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. After we
dismissed the matter, learned counsel for the petitioners
stated that in case the petitioners are required to
vacate the premises immediately, it shall create great
hardship to them. Therefore, some time may be granted to
vacate the premises. We feel that the request is
justified. We, therefore, grant time till 30.6.2002 to
the petitioners to vacate the premises on their filing
usual undertaking in this Court within four weeks from
today. In case the landlord has any objection to this
part of the order, it shall be open to them to apply for
vacation of this order.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master