

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17091/2001

GOKUL CHAND @ GULSHAN & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALLABH SINGH MEHTA Respondent (s)

(For vacation of order dated 8.10.2001)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain,Adv. for
M/s Jain Hansaria & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for one week.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master